Low Profile High Pressure
Roof Exhaust Ventilator
Page
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Construction Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Specification and Dimension Data
LPD (Low Profile Centrifugal – Direct Drive) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
LPB (Low Profile Centrifugal – Belt Drive) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Belts and Drives - Belts shall be oil and heat resistant, non-static type.  Drives
shall be precision machined cast iron type, keyed and securely attached to
the wheel and motor shafts.  Drives shall be sized for 150% of the installed
motor horsepower.  The variable pitch motor drive must be factory set to the
specified fan RPM.
Product - Fan shall be model LPB as manufactured by Loren Cook Company of
Springfield, Missouri.
6
Accessories
Galvanized Steel or Aluminum Roof Curb
All dimensions in inches. When motor operated damper is used, a wood nailer is required.
Size
Curb Catalog Number
F Sq. H V Sq. W Sq. Roof Opening
Galvanized Aluminum
100 RCG-18 RCA-18 18-1/2 9-1/2 22-1/2 11-3/4 15-1/2
120, 135, 150, 165 RCG-22 RCA-22 22-1/2 9-1/2 26-1/2 15-3/4 19-1/2
180, 195, 210, 225 RCG-28 RCA-28 28-1/2 9-1/2 32-1/2 21-3/4 25-1/2
245, 270 RCG-34 RCA-34 34-1/2 9-1/2 38-1/2 27-3/4 31-1/2
300, 330 RCG-40 RCA-40 40-1/2 9-1/2 44-1/2 33-3/4 37-1/2
365, 402 RCG-46 RCA-46 46-1/2 9-1/2 50-1/2 39-3/4 43-1/2
445, 490 RCGH-58 - 58-1/2 9-1/2 62-1/2 51-1/2 55-1/2
540 RCGH-64 - 64-1/2 9-1/2 68-1/2 56-3/4 61-1/2
Roof Curb
Sound Attenuator Curb*
All dimensions in inches. When motor operated damper is used, a wood nailer is required. *Not available on UL 762 installations. **Add 8” when
installed with a damper.
Size
Curb Catalog Number
F Sq. H** V Sq. W Sq. Roof Opening
Galvanized Aluminum
100 RCG-AT-18 RCA-AT-18 18-1/2 16 22-1/2 11-3/4 15-1/2
120, 135, 150, 165 RCG-AT-22 RCA-AT-22 22-1/2 16 26-1/2 15-3/4 19-1/2
180, 195, 210, 225 RCG-AT-28 RCA-AT-28 28-1/2 16 32-1/2 21-3/4 25-1/2
245, 270 RCG-AT-34 RCA-AT-34 34-1/2 16 38-1/2 27-3/4 31-1/2
300, 330 RCG-AT-40 RCA-AT-40 40-1/2 16 44-1/2 33-3/4 37-1/2
365, 402 RCG-AT-46 RCA-AT-46 46-1/2 16 50-1/2 39-3/4 43-1/2
445, 490 RCG-AT-H-58 - 58-1/2 16 62-1/2 51-1/2 55-1/2
540 RCG-AT-H-64 - 64-1/2 16 68-1/2 56-3/4 61-1/2
Average Sound Level Reduction
ODB1     ODB2     ODB3     ODB4     ODB5     ODB6     ODB7     ODB8
      -5        -11           -9          -14          -18          -28          -35          -25
NEMA 1